
 

SYLLABUS: IELT Writing & Speaking Intensive (B1+ and B2) 
 

Week 1 IELTS Speaking Part 1 • Get to know you 
• Course Philosophy 
• Part 1 Format Review 
• Answer Length & Connectors Intro 
• ‘The Brick’: Subject/verb 

 

Oct 14 – Double Class 
7pm TR to 9pm TR 
 
 

• Review  
• Vocabulary + Example Answers 
• Fluency - Group Practice  

 

Oct 15 - Tuesday 
7pm TR 
 

• Quick review  
• Vocabulary + Example Answers 
• Fluency - Group Practice  
• Pronunciation feedback  

 

Oct 16 - Wednesday 
7pm TR 
 

• No class due to double on Monday 
 

 

Oct 17 – Thursday  
No class 
 

• No live class 
• Read Homework: Complete the PDF 

exercises & exam practice 
 

Oct 18 – Friday 
No class 
 

Week 2 IELTS Writing Task 1: 
Dynamic 

• T1 Essay Types Overview 
• Anatomy of a T1 
• How to write an Introduction Paragraph 
• Overview phrases  

 

Oct 21 - Monday  
7pm TR 

 

• Finding the Subject: Thing, action or 
person? 

• S + who + verb  
 

Oct 22 - Tuesday 
7pm TR 

 

• Body Paragraphs: Dynamic Type 1 
 

Oct 23 - Wednesday 
7pm TR 

 
• Body Paragraphs: Dynamic Type 2 

 
• Assignment:  

Write Task 1 Overview & MB Paragraphs  
 

Oct 24 - Thursday 
7pm TR 

 

• No live class 
• Listening Homework: Complete the PDF 

exercises & exam practice 
 

Oct 26 – No class 
 

Week 3 IELTS Speaking Part 2 • Speaking Part 2: Format Review  
• Signposting  

 

Oct 28 - Monday  
7pm TR 
 

• Review Signposts Oct 29 - Tuesday 



 

• Extending & Fillers  
• Practice in groups 

 

7pm TR 
 

• Review  
• Practice in groups 
• Pronunciation feedback  

 
 

Oct 30  - Wednesday 
7pm TR 

 

• Review  
• Performances 

Oct 31  - Thursday 
7pm TR 

 
• No live class 
• Read Homework: Complete the PDF 

exercises & exam practice 
 

November 1 – Friday 
No class 
 

Week 4 IELTS Writing Task 1: 
Static 

• Anatomy of T1 Review  
• T1 Types Review  
• Intro Static  
• Overview sentences 

 

November 4  - Monday  
7pm TR 
 

• Review 
• Sentence type:  

 
________, while __________ 
________, whereas (on the other hand) __________ 

 

November 5 - Tuesday 
7pm TR 

 

• Sentence type: more than / less than 
• Practice  

 

November 6 - Wednesday 
7pm TR 

 
• Review sentence types  
• Practice  
• Assignment:  

Write Full Task 1 Static  
 

November 7 - Thursday 
7pm TR 

 

• No live class 
• Listening Homework: Complete the PDF 

exercises & exam practice 
 

November 8 – Friday 
No class 

Week 5 
 

IELTS Speaking Part 3 • Type simplification: Adding / Explaining  
Note: ‘Comparing’ is included in ‘adding’ 
 

November 11 - Monday  
7pm TR 
 

• Review  
• Practice in Groups 
• Pronunciation feedback  

 

November 12 - Tuesday 
7pm TR 

 

• Review 
• Additional Type: Comparing / 

Hypothetical  
 

November 13 - Wednesday 
7pm TR 

 

• Review  November 14 - Thursday  



 

• Practice in Groups 
• Pronunciation feedback  

 

7pm TR 
 

• No live class 
• Read Homework: Complete the PDF 

exercises & exam practice 
 

November 15 - Friday 
No class 
 
 

Week 6 IELTS Writing Task 2 • Review Format 
• Anatomy of a T2 
• Introduction: structure  

November 18 – Monday 
7pm TR 
 
 

• Review  
• Practice 

November 19 – Tuesday  
7pm TR 

 
• Anatomy of a T2 Review  
• Conclusion Structure  
• Practice 

 

November 20 - Wednesday 
7pm TR 

• Review 
• Practice 
• Assignment: Write Task 2 Paragraphs  

November 21 - Thursday 
7pm TR 

 
• No live class 
• Listening Homework: Complete the PDF 

exercises & exam practice 
 

November 22 - Friday 
No class 
 

Week 7 IELTS Speaking: Part 
1, 2 and 3 

• Part 1 Review  
• Practice 

• Pronunciation feedback  
 

November 25 - Monday  
7pm TR 
 

• Part 2 Review 
• Practice  
• Pronunciation feedback  

 

November 26 - Tuesday 
7pm TR 
 

• Part 3 Review  
• Practice 
• Pronunciation feedback  

 

November 27  - Wednesday 
7pm TR 
 

• Students answer questions + Teacher 
Feedback 

• Class assess answers according to 
criteria (linkers, fillers, extending, etc.) 
 

November 28 - Thursday 
7pm TR 
 

• No live class 
• Read Homework: Complete the PDF 

exercises & exam practice 
 

November 29 – Friday 
No class 

Week 8 IELTS Writing Task 2 
 

• Review Writing Format 
• Review Anatomy of a T2 
• Intro to MB structure: 1 idea / 2 idea 
• ‘Point’ sentence structure  

December 2 – Monday 
7pm TR 
 



 

• Practice 
 

• Review MB structure (1 idea) 
• ‘Support’ sentence 
• Practice 

 

December 3 - Tuesday 
7pm TR 
 

• Review MB structure (1 idea) 
• ‘Example’ sentence 
• Practice 

December 4 - Wednesday 
7pm TR 

• Body paragraphs (2 ideas) 
• Practice  
• Assignment: Write 2 Full Task 2 Essays 

December 5 - Thursday 
7pm TR 

 
• No live class 
• Listening Homework: Complete the PDF 

exercises & exam practice 
 

December 5 – Friday 
No class 

Week 9 IELTS Writing Task 1: 
Maps  
 
+  
 
IELTS Writing: Static 
 
 

• Review T1 Anatomy  
• Maps Example  
• Overview  
• Practice 

 

December 9 – Monday 
7pm TR 
 

• Review  
• MB sentence types 
• Practice 
• Assignment: Write IELTS Maps Essay  

 

December 10 - Tuesday 
7pm TR 

 

• IELTS Writing: Static  
• Review & Practice 

December 11 - Wednesday 
7pm TR 
 

• IELTS Writing: Static  
• Review & Practice 

December 12 - Thursday 
7pm TR 

 
• No live class 
• Read Homework: Complete the PDF 

exercises & exam practice 
 

December 13 – Friday 
No class 

Week 10 IELTS Writing Task 1: 
Process  
 
+  
 
IELTS Writing: Map, 
Process, Static  

• Review T1 Anatomy  
• Process example 
• Overview paragraph 

 

December 16 – Monday 
7pm TR 

 

• Review  
• MB sentence types  
• Practice 
• Assignment: Write Process Essay 

December 17  - Tuesday 
7pm TR 

 

• Review  
• Practice Sentence Types 

December 18 - Wednesday 
7pm TR 

 
• Review Maps / Process / Static 
• Practice Sentence Types 

December 19 - Thursday 
7pm TR 



 

 
• No live class 
• Listening Homework: Complete the PDF 

exercises & exam practice 
 
 

December 20  – Friday 
No class 

 
 

 

  



 

 

UK 5pm 

Spain 6pm 

Turkey 7pm 

 

After 27th Oct: 

 
OLD TIME NEW TIME 

UK 5pm 

Spain 6pm 

Turkey 7pm 

 

 

UK 4pm 

Turkey 6pm 

 

UK 4pm 

Spain 5pm 

Turkey 7pm 

 

 

UK 3pm 

Turkey 6pm 

 

 

 


